

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Elementary & Secondary Education Department
Block "A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar
Phone: 091-9223530

Dated Peshawar, the 24-04-2024

NOTIFICATION

No. SO(AB)E&SED/15-2/ESEF/2024: In pursuance of requisition letter bearing No.3014-3019 dated 27-03-2024 of the Elementary & Secondary Education Foundation, the Competent Authority is pleased to place the services of Mr. Ghaza Bacha, Subject Specialist (BS-17) presently adjusted as Subject Specialist (SS BPS-17) Government Higher Secondary School Kunda, Swabi at the disposal of Managing Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Foundation, Peshawar for further posting on deputation basis for initial period of three years with immediate effect.

2. The terms & conditions of deputation of the said officer will be settled in due course of time.

SECRETARY E&SE DEPARTMENT

Endst: of even No. & date

Copy is forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Managing Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Foundation.
- 3. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Director (EMIS), E&SED.
- 5. District Education Officer (Male) concerned.
- 6. Section Officer (S/M), E&SED.
- 7. PS to Minister E&SE Department/Chairman BOG of ESEF.
- 8. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. PS to Special Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 10. PA to Additional Secretary (Estab), E&SE Department.
- 11. Officer concerned.

(TAJ MUHAMMAD) SECTION OFFICER (AB)